Installation Instruction

Model : 0102-0698M

Item No. | Part Number Part Description Qry
1 0102-0698M-01 Stainless steel 3" step bars 2
2 0102-0698M-02 Driver Side Front Bracket 1
3 0102-0698M-03 Passenger Side Front Bracket 1
4 0102-0698M-04 Driver & Passenger Side Rear Bracket 2
5 0102-0698M-05 Driver & Passenger Side Front Support Brace 2
5 0102-0698M-06 M12 Bolt + M10 Nut Plate 4
7 | 0102-0698M-07 [ \112 Boit Plate 2
8 0102-0698M-08 Plastic Retainer 6
g | 0102-0698M-09 | \142 Flat Washer 6
10 | 0102-0698M-10 M12 Lock Washer 6
11| 0102-0698M-11 M12 Hex Nut 6
12 | 0102-0698M-12 M10 x 35 mm Bolt 4
13 | 0102:0698M-13 | \110 Flat Washer 4
14 | 0102-0698M-14 M10 Lock Washer 4
5 | 0102-0698M-15 [\ o 4
16 0102-0698M-16 M14 Flat Washer 4
17 0102-0698M-17 M14 Lock Washer 4

STEP 1. Remove all contents from bracket box and check for quantity and any
damaged parts.

STEP 2. Start at passenger side. Remove the tape that covers the front running
board holes. This is located at the inner rocker panel behind the front
tires.

STEP 3. Partially thread plastic retainer to bolt + nut plate. Then place the bolt+
nut plate trough the slot with the two smaller holes below. Tighten the
plastic retainer so the bolt plate is secure. (Fig. 1)

STEP 4. Partially thread plastic retainer to bolt plate. Then insert it into the most
frontal slot. Tighten the plastic retainer so the bolt plate is secure. (Fig. 1)

STEP 5. Attach the passenger side front bracket to the installed bolt plate using
M12 flat washer, lock washers and M12 hex nuts.

0102-0698M 1



STEP 6. Rotate the bolt + nut plate so the nut side of the plate lines up with the
rocker panel hole, and bracket slot. Insert M10 bolt with M10 flat washer
and lock washer to secure the bracket. (Fig. 2)

STEP 7. Unscrew the truck body mount bolt located the left of bracket. Attached
front support brace between the truck body mount and front bracket bolt
assembly. (fig. 2)

STEP 8. Remove the tape located at the rearmost running board holes. Thread
plastic retainer to bolt + nut plate. Insert the bolt plate into the slot.
Tighten the retainer so the bolt plate is secured. (Fig. 3)

STEP 9. Attach the passenger side rear bracket using M12 flat washer, lock
washer and M12 hex nut. (Fig. 4)

STEP 10. Rotate the bolt +nut plate so the nut side of the plate lines up with the
lower hole and the slot in the bracket. Using M10 bolt, flat and lock
washer to secure the bracket. (Fig. 4)

STEP 11. Attach he passenger side bar to front and rear bracket secure with
M14 blot, flat and lock washer.

Bolt + Nut plate
line up hole

Bolt plate line
up hole

Bolt + Nut plate
line up hole

Fig, 1 Passenger Side Front

0102-0698M 2



' & | Passenger Side
' Front Bracket

Bolt + Nut Plate
& Front Support
Brace

Fig, 2 Passenger Side Front Bracket & Support Brace

Bolt + Nut Plate line
up hole

Rear Bracket

Fig.4 Passenger Side Rear Bracket

0102-0698M 3



	Bolt + Nut Plate
	Rear Bracket
	Installation Instruction

